
2014-15 SCHOOL CALENDAR District:  Elizabethtown Independent 
 
Part II 
 
This certifies that the 2014-15 school calendar adopted by the local board of education is in compliance with KRS 2.110, 
2.190, 158.060, 158.070; 702 KAR 7:125; and HB 380, and meets all instructional time requirements. 
 
List below any dates of planned shortened school days, if any. 
None 
  
 
Show below the minimum amount of instructional time the board requires for all schools (grades 1 – 14) in 
the district. 

Number of regular instructional days:  174   
Instructional time per regular day: 
 395 min = 6 hrs 35 min  for Elizabethtown High School, T K Stone Middle School, Morningside Elementary 

School, and Glen Dale Center. 
 
 375 min = 6 hrs 15 min for Helmwood Heights Elementary and Valley View Education Center. 
  
 330 min = 5 hrs 30 min for Kindergarten students at Panther Academy. 
 
Has the board approved additional instructional time beyond the required 1062 hours as banked time that may 
be used for the make up of time missed due to emergency/weather?   Yes or No  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Board Order #            Date:         
 
KDE Use: 
 
_______________________________________  ______________________________ 
Attendance       Date 



    
   

 
 
   

ELIZABETHTOWN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS 
CALENDAR for 2014-2015 

 
 

August   1, Friday    Professional Development for Teachers 
August   4, Monday    Professional Development for Teachers 
August   5, Tuesday   Opening Day for Teachers 
August   6, Wednesday   First Day for Students – FULL DAY OF INSTRUCTION 
August  14, Thursday   First day of PreSchool 
 
September   1, Monday   Labor Day Holiday - SCHOOL DISMISSED 
September   2, Tuesday   Professional Development Day for Teachers – STUDENTS DISMISSED 
September   5, Friday   Midway of first grading period (21 days) 
September 10, Wednesday   Progress Reports distributed (based on 21 days; Aug 6 – Sept 5) 
 
October   3, Friday    End of first grading period (41 days) 
October   6 - 10, Monday - Friday  Fall Break - SCHOOL DISMISSED 
October 13, Monday   Planning Day for Teachers – STUDENTS DISMISSED 
October 20, Monday   Report Card Day (first grading period) 
 
November   3, Monday   SCHOOL DISMISSED 
November   4, Tuesday   SCHOOL DISMISSED 
November 14, Friday   Midway of second grading period (22 days) 
November 19, Wednesday   Progress Reports distributed (based on 22days; Oct 14 – Nov 14) 
November 26, Wednesday   Thanksgiving Break - SCHOOL DISMISSED   
November 27, Thursday   Thanksgiving Holiday - SCHOOL DISMISSED 
November 28, Friday   Thanksgiving Break - SCHOOL DISMISSED 
 
December 19, Friday   End of First Semester (85 days); end of second grading period (44 days) 
December 22 - January 2 Christmas/New Year Break - SCHOOL DISMISSED 
 
January   5, Monday   Professional Development for Teachers – STUDENTS DISMISSED 
January   6, Tuesday   School reconvenes – Second Semester begins 
January 13, Tuesday   Report Card Day (2nd grading period) 
January 19, Monday   Martin Luther King Day Holiday - SCHOOL DISMISSED 
 
February   5, Thursday   Midway of third grading period (22 days)  
February 10, Tuesday   Progress Reports distributed; based on 22 days (Jan 6 – Feb 5) 
February 13, Friday    Planning Day for Teachers – STUDENTS DISMISSED 
February 16, Monday   Presidents’ Day Holiday – SCHOOL DISMISSED 
 
March 11, Wednesday   End of Third Grading Period (44 days) 
March 18, Wednesday Report Card Day  
March 27, Friday Planning Day for Teachers – Power Pact Day – STUDENTS DISMISSED 
 
April 6 - 10, Monday - Friday   Spring Break/KEA – SCHOOL DISMISSED 
April 20, Monday Midway of fourth grading period (22 days) 
April 23, Thursday Progress Reports distributed; based on 22 days (Mar 12 – Apr 20) 
  
 
May 13, Wednesday   PreSchool Last Day (in session for 130 days) 
May 19, Tuesday    SCHOOL DISMISSED (Primary Elections) 
May 22, Friday    Last Day for Students – FULL DAY OF INSTRUCTION;  

End of Fourth Grading Period (45 days); End of Second Semester (89 days) 
Report Card Day 

May 25, Monday    Memorial Day – SCHOOL DISMISSED 
May 26, Tuesday    Closing Day for Teachers 
 
May 27 – June 2    SCHOOL DISMISSED UNLESS USED AS MAKE UP DAYS IF MISS FOR WEATHER  
 

Dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. 
Dates of Progress Reports and Report Cards are subject to change due to printing and/or technology issues. 
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Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri 1st Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri
1 2 3 4 5 2nd 2 3 4 5 6
8 9 10 11 12 3rd 9 10 11 12 13

15 16 17 18 19 4th 16 17 18 19 20
22 23 24 25 26 23 24 25 26 27
29 30 30 31

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri
1 2 3 1 2 3
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13 14 15 16 17 13 14 15 16 17
20 21 22 23 24 20 21 22 23 24
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Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri
3 4 5 6 7 1

10 11 12 13 14 4 5 6 7 8
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Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
8 9 10 11 12 8 9 10 11 12
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22 23 24 25 26 22 23 24 25 26
29 30 31 29 30

Holiday First day for students
Dismissal/Break Last day for students
PD Day Planning Planned Make-Up Days
Opening/Closing days for teachers

Dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances.

PROGRESS REPORT DATES

Preschool last day is Wednesday, May 13 .

SCHEDULED MAKE-UP DAYS
Note: School will not be in session unless
used as make-up day if miss for weather.

Teacher Planning Days:  
STUDENT DISMISSAL DAYS

CHRISTMAS December 22 - January 2
SPRING April 6 - 10

June 2015

Aug 1; Aug 4; Sept 2; Jan 5 

Sept 1; Nov 27; Jan 19; Feb 16

Professional Development Days: 
October 13, February 13, March 27

September 2014

October 2014

Nov 3 & 4; Nov 26 & 28; May 19

ELIZABETHTOWN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
Calendar 2014-2015

July 2014 January 2015

August 2014

REPORT CARD DATES April 2015

First day for students is August 6.
Last day for students is May 22.

NINE WEEK GRADING PERIODS

Preschool first day is Thursday, August 14  .

October 14 - December 19

February 2015

March 2015

November 2014

January 6 - March 11
March 12 - May 22

May 2015

August 5 - October 3

Sept. 10, Nov. 19, Feb. 10, April 23

Other Dismissal Days:

December 2014

October 20, January 13, March 18, May 22

BREAKS

May 27, 28, 29; June 1, 2.

Holidays:

FALL  October 6 - 10
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